IEEE SA Standards Board New Standards Committee (NesCom)
Recommendations
[SASB approval date: 06-Dec-2023]
[All votes unanimous unless noted otherwise.]
Withdrawal Requests
IEEE Communications Society/Dynamic Spectrum Access Networks Standards Committee
P1900.5
Standard for Requirements and System Architectures for Dynamic Spectrum Access Systems

PC37.015
Guide for the Application of Shunt Reactor Switching
Recommendation: Approve PAR for the revision of a standard until December 2027.
IEEE Power and Energy Society/Transformers
P638
Standard for Qualification of Class 1E Transformers for Nuclear Power Generating Stations
Recommendation: Approve PAR for the revision of a standard until December 2027.
PC57.12.32
Standard for Submersible Equipment--Enclosure Integrity
Recommendation: Approve PAR for the revision of a standard until December 2027.
PARS FOR ADMINISTRATIVE WITHDRAWAL – DECEMBER 2023
PAR Number Committee Title Status
P11 PE/EM/Motor - WG11
Standard for Rotating Electric Machinery for Rail and Road Vehicles
Active
P11073-10721 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10721: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - High Frequency (200
kHz to < 5 MHz) Surgical Equipment
Active
P11073-10722 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10722: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - Endoscopic Camera
Active
P11073-10723 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10723: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - Endoscopic Light
Source
Active
P11073-10724 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10724: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - Endoscopic Insufflator
Active
P11073-10725 EMB/11073/PoCD Health Informatics -- Device Interoperability -- Part 10725: Point-of-Care
Medical Device Communication -- Device Specialization - Suction and Irrigation
Pump
Active
P1207 PE/EDPG/HPS - WG 1207 Guide for the Application of Turbine Governing Systems for Hydroelectric